Form472

Sechon 106 The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up n

Pursuant to Section 106

For official use
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
COMPANY NUMBER

05331608

Name of Company

@ finsert full name of | A) TAIR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

company

i?drﬁss&ﬁs,m” name(s) and I'We (s) M C HEALY
of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London , W1H 7LW

give nohice
(¢) Delete as applicable 1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (¢} [held on] [summoned for] {d) 25 May 2011
(d) Insert date pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of
{e) The copy account must which a copy 1s attached) (e) laid before It showing how the winding up of the company has been
be authenbcated by the
witten signature(s) of the disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly] {[no quorum was present at the
liquidator(s) meetmg],
2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c} [held cn] [summoned for] {d} 25 May
2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said
account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and the
property of the company has been disposed of and {c) [that the same was done accordingly] [no
quorum was present at the meeting]
Signed ' Date
Pre?entor's name, address and reference (If Liquidation Section Post Room
anyj;
Leonard Curtis

TUESDAY

= DL

14/06/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

AVLO472-150-08




ALTO7 Altarr Financial Services Limited

Account of Receipts & Payments
for the pertod 26/11/2009 to25/05/2011

RECEIPTS

Adrmiristration Surplus

Balance at Bank (Brought Forward}
Deposit Interest Gross

Less PAYMENTS

Liquidator's Remuneration
Solicitors' Fees and Expenses
Statutory Advertising

Other Professional Fees

Storage Charges

Sundry Expenses/Disbursements
IT Licence Fee

Corporation Tax

Admmistraton Corporation Tax
Department of Trade Fee

Bank Charges

Dwvi of 11 3631p in £ to Unsecureds

Balance in Hand

Represented By

Per Statement

of Affairs
£ £
000 103,562 33
000 41 22
000 271 31
000 103,874 86

20,095 00
8,512 12
166 32
452 50
954 33
620 20
7500
7182
2541
2500

105 00
72,772 16

103,874 86

000

0 00

000




Section 106 Form 4 72 cont/

(1) Assets, Including None shown in the statement of assets and labilies and
estimated to be of the value of None have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
| {a} Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b}  Other unclamed dmdends None
{c)  Monies held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member
of the company None

! (3) Other comment
|
|
|
Dated 25 MAaY 20|l
1 Signed by the hquidator //< /7
|
} Name and address Leonard Curtis

One Great Cumberland Place
Marble Arch, London
WIH 7LW

AVLO472-150-08




